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CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR BANK HOLIDAY
REFUSE COLLECTION ARRANGEMENTS

Look for the day of the week your rubbish and recycling is normally collected
and shown below are the revised collection days for this Bank Holiday.
There will be no collections of rubbish, recyclables or green waste on
Monday 25 & Tuesday 26 December 2017 and Monday 1 January 2018.

If your usual
collection day is

Mon 25 December

If it is your

refuse week your
grey bin will be
collected on

Wed 27 December

If it is your
recycling week
your blue bin will
be collected on

Wed 27 December

If it is your
recycling week
your green bin will
be collected on

Sat 30 December

Tue 26 December

Thu 28 December

Thu 28 December

Sat 30 December

Wed 27 December

Normal collection

Normal collection

Sat 30 December

Thu 28 December

Normal collection

Normal collection

Sat 30 December

Fri 29 December

Normal collection

Normal collection

Normal collection

Mon 1 January

Tue 2 January

Tue 2 January

Sat 6 January

Tue 2 January

Normal collection

Normal collection

Sat 6 January

Wed 3 January

Normal collection

Normal collection

Normal collection

Thu 4 January

Normal collection

Normal collection

Normal collection

Fri 5 January

Normal collection

Normal collection

Normal collection

Collections will return to normal week beginning Monday 8 January 2018.
In the event of adverse weather affecting collections
please check the District Council’s website at www.stratford.gov.uk/winter
or Twitter on @StratfordDC for all the latest updates.
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